

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10252-10269 OF 2003

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANKUBEN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. ETC. ETC.
dent(s)

Respon

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(P.D. BALODI)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED:-

1. (2005) 8 SCC 58.
2. (2001) 1 SCC 73.
3. (1999) 9 SCC 167.